Sweetwater Ranch Homeowners Association, Inc. Post Membership Board Meeting Minutes May 31, 2024

Call to Order:

The meeting was called to order by Jaime Pulaski at 6:32pm following a Special Meeting to select a Board Member.

Roll Call:

Jaime Pulaski, Mary Lawhorn, Barbara Stevens, Thomas LaFrenz, and Barbara Long were present.

Election of Board Members/Officers:

During the Special Meeting Barbara Long agreed to serve and was nominated to the position of President by Barbara Stevens, second by Jaime Pulaski. Vote to elect was unanimous.

Adjourn

Motion to adjourn at 6:45pm was made by Jaime Pulaski, seconded by Tom LaFrenz. Motion passed unanimously.

Submitted by: Barbara Stevens Secretary, SWR HOA May 31, 2024